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Attitude Determines Altitude 

WELCOME 

 
 

Welcome to the tenth edition of the 
Platanos College Pupil Celebration 
Newsletter for the 2020-2021 academic 
year. 
 
In what was the fourth week of our second 
half term, our pupils continued to 
demonstrate that they are living proof that 
Attitude Determines Altitude. 
 
Across all year groups our pupils 
managed to achieve an outstanding 
164,065 merit points last week for 
classwork, homework, attendance, 
behaviour, organisation and punctuality. 
 

This is the highest merit total for the 
whole school this academic year! 

 
 

Well done to all of our outstanding 
pupils! 

 
This week departments across the school 
have nominated pupils who have 

demonstrated outstanding effort in 
lessons and/ or for homework. These are 
separated into Gold, Silver and Bronze 
Awards.  
 
Pupils will receive certificates for their 
achievements. 
 
 
 

Congratulations on another fantastic 
week! 

 
 
 

 
 



CHABOP 

 
 

YEAR GROUPS 
 

Year 7 – 57,485 merits 
Year 9 – 32,845 merits 
Year 8 – 29,215 merits 

Year 11 – 22,660 merits 
Year 10 – 21,860 merits 

 
 

YEAR 7 
 

7B – 13,303 merits 
7A – 12,900 merits 
7C – 11,855 merits  
7D – 7,785 merits 
7W – 6,520 merits 
7E – 5,120 merits 

 
 

YEAR 8 
 

8A – 7,040 merits 
8C – 4,960 merits 
8D – 4,885 merits 
8B – 4,155 merits 
8H – 3,540 merits 
8E – 2,545 merits 
8W – 2,090 merits 

 
 

YEAR 9 
 

9A – 7,720 merits 
9B – 5,570 merits 
9D – 5,660 merits 
9C – 4,980 merits 
9H – 3,935 merits 
9W – 3,565 merits 
9E – 1,415 merits 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

YEAR 10 
 

10A3 – 4,990 merits 
10A2 – 4,670 merits 
10A1 – 4,590 merits 
10B1 – 3,220 merits 
10B2 – 2,990 merits 
10B3 – 1,400 merits 

 
 
 

YEAR 11 
 

11A3 – 6,830 merits 
11A1 – 4,095 merits 
11A4 – 3,530 merits 
11B1 – 3,360 merits 
11A2 – 2,540 merits 
11B2 – 1,745 merits 
11C1 – 560 merits 

 
 
 

 
HOUSE MERITS 

 
Indus – 44,020 
Nile – 41,020 

Amazon – 40,510 
Tagus – 37,825 

 
 
  



 
TOP 50 FOR MERITS LAST WEEK: 

YEAR 7 
 

Shackayla Reittie 660 

Medina Abdi 605 

Hanan Hussein 570 

Idil Osman 560 

Ahmed Hagos 550 

Michael Persaud 550 

Ranyah Nurhussien 545 

Yasser Barizou 535 

Arre Sharif 530 

Sumaya Hassan 530 

Alisa Coka 520 

Jowaad Aouchiche 515 

Lucas Lin 515 

Talia Magloire 515 

Ashwagh Bourhoveizavi 510 

Liam Hopkins 505 

Nasra Abdulkadir 505 

Sarah Beraima 505 

Suhayma Muse 505 

Veli Karkin 505 

Amaal Mohamed 500 

Kyra Knibbs-Curtis 500 

Runayah Crawford 500 

Deborah Dickson 495 

Jayon Isibor 495 

Kuduo Gnabroux 495 

Mohammed Kadir 495 

Yasin Mahamud 495 

Ement Ketema 490 

Lina Rigui 490 

Samira Abdu 490 

Chenai Jordan 480 

Hieu Hoang 480 

Rafaela Albuquerque Relvas 480 

Simra Zainu 480 

Aaisha Bashir 470 

Alaa Ouzane 470 

Maryam Muhammed 470 

Stephanie Camacho Camacho Pinto 470 

Joude Aouchiche 460 

Raquel Nunes Franco 460 

Yasmeen Qureshi 460 

Alessandra Rios 455 

Zhikang Chen 455 

Johnson Chukwu 450 

Sydney White 450 

Tosin Animashaun 450 

Dervari Meite 445 

Maria Mendes Gomes 445 

Teanna Tran 445 

 
 
 

  



 
TOP 50 FOR MERITS LAST WEEK: 

YEAR 8 
 

Ali Osman 330 

Crystal Azzopardi 315 

Jason Tran 315 

Sophia Martins 300 

Chyna-Chae Quain-Brown 295 

Ryan Channer 290 

Ferdos Hagos 270 

Reema Hassan 270 

Rushda Ahmad 270 

Amina Jahan 260 

Duaa Adem 260 

Virtuous Danzaria 260 

Ahmed Mohamed 250 

Asmaa Yassin 250 

Jennifer Melo 250 

Kallai Boswell 250 

Melania Skotarenko-Spicer 250 

Beatrice Carvalho 245 

Aisha Ghani 235 

Aaron Jacob Begoulo Ahua 230 

Elkhansa Ahmed 230 

Mariam Hussain 230 

Medina Flash 230 

Amara Smith 220 

Ameena Islam 220 

Benice Bampoe Addo 220 

Daniel Coelho 220 

Essa Pathan-Ocampo 220 

Lucia Whittington 220 

Safara Coke 220 

Soraia Fernandes Goncalves 220 

Teejah Dixon-Morgan 220 

Tristine Keira Kamau 220 

Yusuf Elmi 220 

Arman Hussain 210 

Bader Mussa 210 

Deborah Oworu 210 

Diego Tituana Yepez 210 

Inaya Rose 210 

Ivandro D'Almeida 210 

Saahirah Khan 210 

Thalia Campbell 210 

Abdigani Mohamed 200 

Lezan Abbas 200 

Lucas Camacho 200 

Uhunoma Obayangbona 200 

David Melaku 190 

Devaunte Clarke 190 

Khadejah Mahmoud 190 

Khimon Friday 190 

Lana Quintal 190 

Mohammed Rahman 190 

Nezihe Karkin 190 

Samuel Cardoso Fernandes 190 

Suhayla Ahmed 190 

Yahya Hussien 190 

 
 
  



 
TOP 50 FOR MERITS LAST WEEK: 

YEAR 9 
 

Boushra Hagos 350 

Imogen Bowes 340 

Betul Karkin 310 

Sabir Haji 310 

Kelly Freitas Gouveia 290 

Laura Vasconcelos 290 

Mert Aydin 290 

Omar Aouchiche 290 

Dylan Tham 280 

Jessica Marques 280 

Redwan Jaeffer 280 

Ridwaan Abdulle 280 

Cristovao Nunes Teixeira 270 

Enoch Duguma 270 

Jeorge Erik Roberto 270 

Nina Luong 270 

Phebe Davies-Bates 270 

Yasin Berat Tokmak 265 

Anastasia Shovkoplyas 260 

Kadian Webber 260 

Keightley Tran 260 

Orban O'Brien 260 

Raheem Headley-Bennett 260 

Victor Da Silva Araujo 260 

Alda Neziri 250 

Arianny Nayara Pascoal 250 

Bailey Roopnarine 250 

Emily Adegoke 250 

Melissa Stafasani 250 

Minh Anh Dang 250 

Muaze Nur Hussen 250 

Reezah Donaldson 250 

Taija Maddix 250 

Eduardo Jose Bautista 240 

Nyeemah Goodridge 240 

Xamza Isse 240 

Yaseen Abdalla 240 

Alexandre Moreira 230 

Humaira Ahmed 230 

Meaad Mohammed-Ali 230 

Ridwan Elmi 230 

Serena Oginni 230 

Soufiane Mouchkat 230 

Abdullahi Mohamed 220 

Alonce Belle 220 

Andreea Bobeico 220 

Fares Ouanoufi 220 

Flabio Manuel Melo 220 

Jessyca Pereira Henrique 220 

Mark Jeric Nato 220 

Sidra Kadir 220 

Tasnia Ali 220 

Tiago Costa 220 

 
 
 
  



 
TOP 50 FOR MERITS LAST WEEK: 

YEAR 10 
 

Beatriz Ramos 385 

Yasmin Adem 345 

Amal Abdelrahim 310 

Khiara Jarrin Herrera 280 

Sunbal Amanullah 280 

Ayoub Gutin 270 

Meriem Ati 270 

Chukwuebuka Olisaedu 250 

Lemiyaa Nur Hussen 250 

Yusra Mahudin 250 

Asmaa Otmani 240 

Davian Newell 240 

Kemi Kehinde 240 

Aaron White 220 

Houdayna Bouras 220 

Levaan Baiden 220 

Adel Al-Daheri 210 

Fatmata Timbo 210 

Leisha Laroyia 210 

Najah Mohamed 210 

Darius Morris 205 

Alaa Yassin 200 

Emily Teixeira De Aveiro 200 

Eniola Omonojo 200 

Juan Lopez Garcia 200 

Nathan Beaumont 200 

Renato Rodrigues Madeira 200 

Ruqayya Khan 200 

Shreya Singh 200 

Tego Porcu 200 

Adam Bayouni 190 

Alan Obiosa 190 

Harold Leonard 190 

Honour Bailey 190 

Iyannah Birbal 190 

Jessica Ferreira 190 

Kaelee Daley 190 

Leon Ferati 190 

Rahmarno Sawyers 190 

Ramey Mitchell 190 

Sihan Ahmed 190 

Grace Nguisani 185 

Zoe Mensah 185 

Capri O'Connor-Palangafkan 180 

Dennis Lopez Garcia 180 

Fatmata Fofanah 180 

Georgina White 180 

Gucci Miller 180 

Jehan Kelifa 180 

Karina Roberts 180 

Priscille Mboglen 180 

Rhianna Ashmeil 180 

Sara Roque 180 

 
 
 
  



 
TOP 50 FOR MERITS LAST WEEK: 

YEAR 11 
 

Chelsea Brock 305 

Tashana Davis 295 

Amiyah Sullivan 285 

Saron Yared 275 

Diego Martins 270 

Huda Hassan 270 

Omar Mousli 270 

Bianca Dos Santos 265 

Erwyn Bayemi 265 

Brandon Oposa 255 

Tasneem Adam 250 

Nadira Mohamud 245 

Emma Bui 240 

Labiba Miah 240 

Umaymah Yassin 240 

Annie Le 235 

Camilla Dos Santos 235 

Mikal Weldemariam 235 

Musab Mohamed 235 

Reyes St. Louis 235 

Shian Jordan 235 

Vickie Tiew 235 

Edward Martindale-Shiaka 230 

Malachi Hurd 230 

Amin Isse 220 

Darius Agyemang 220 

Kalani Barton 220 

Abdurahman Diriye 215 

Bille Ahmed 215 

Hasna Gutin 215 

Ashia Wright 210 

Daniel Matias 210 

Hannah Prowse 210 

Karina Lima 210 

Kenny Thai Hoang 210 

Suhaib Mohamed 205 

Tamiyah Barnett 205 

Alejandro Palacios Zuniga 200 

Sarah Ouaguennouni 200 

Bleou Hemes Darnell Koutou 190 

Leticia Freire Handem 190 

Adnan Sadikovic 185 

Christiana Maria Carvalho 185 

Idil Elmi 180 

Abdifatah Yassien 175 

Joao Henriques Barros 175 

Justin Alexander 175 

Petra Pestana 175 

Riyana Morris-Shogbeni 175 

Jahzara Pottinger 170 

 
  



 
TOP 10 PER HOUSE: 

 
AMAZON 

 
Michael Persaud 550 

Sumaya Hassan 530 

Lucas Lin 515 

Sarah Beraima 505 

Kyra Knibbs-Curtis 500 

Ement Ketema 490 

Hieu Hoang 480 

Rafaela Albuquerque Relvas 480 

Aaisha Bashir 470 

Alaa Ouzane 470 

 
 

INDUS 
 

Hanan Hussein 570 

Idil Osman 560 

Ahmed Hagos 550 

Ranyah Nurhussien 545 

Yasser Barizou 535 

Arre Sharif 530 

Jowaad Aouchiche 515 

Veli Karkin 505 

Mohammed Kadir 495 

Chenai Jordan 480 

 
 

NILE 
 
 

Alisa Coka 520 

Talia Magloire 515 

Ashwagh Bourhoveizavi 510 

Liam Hopkins 505 

Nasra Abdulkadir 505 

Amaal Mohamed 500 

Runayah Crawford 500 

Jayon Isibor 495 

Yasin Mahamud 495 

Simra Zainu 480 

 
 
 

TAGUS 
 

Shackayla Reittie 660 

Medina Abdi 605 

Suhayma Muse 505 

Deborah Dickson 495 

Kuduo Gnabroux 495 

Lina Rigui 490 

Samira Abdu 490 

Stephanie Camacho Camacho Pinto 470 

Zahra Qureshi 440 

Ashwaq Omar 435 

Crystal McDougall 435 

Tyler Walker-Hill 435 

 



 
ENGLISH AWARDS 

The authors of the week… 
 

Year 7 
 

Gold 
 

Tosin Animashaun 7A 
Kyra Knibbs-Curtis 7A 

 
Silver 

 
Sarah Beraima 7B 
Talia Magloire 7B 

Suhayma Muse 7B 
 
 

Bronze 
 

Tolgay Demirag 7D 
Lec Gjjekaj 7D 

Joana Marques 7H 
Vakaba Bayoko 7H 
Ibrahim Hersi 7H 

 
 
 

Year 8 
 

Gold 
 

Rosangela Domingos 8H 
Elkhansa Ahmed 8D 

 
Silver 

 
Sheila Amin 8H 
Jason Tran 8A 

Sophia Martins 8A 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Bronze 
 

Jennifer Melo 8D 
Ahmed Mohamed 8A 

Melania Skotarenko-Spicer 8A 
Benice Bampoe Addo 8D 
Essa Pathan-Ocampo 8D 

 
 

Year 9 
 

Gold 
 

Ritaje Khiar 9C 
Amjad Khan 9E 

 
Silver 

 
Tarek Ouzane 9D 

Reezah Donaldson 9C 
Alexandra Moreira 9C 

 
Bronze 

 
Arianny Pascoal 9D 
Pelumi Olasupo 9B 

Osarodion Obayangbona 9C 
Mert Aydin 9D 

Shadae Shaw 9W 
 
 
 

Year 10 
 

Gold 
 

Sihan Ahmed 10A1 
Jeremiah Olanrewaju 10A2 

 
Silver 

 
Ellie Hopkins 10B2 
Ronnie Curtis 10B2 

Abdirahman Ikar 10A3 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Bronze 
 

Mohamed Ahmed Saied 10B2 
Adam Bayouni 10A3 

Ashanne Ashmeil-Anderson 10B3 
Victoria Amanda Myers Neal 10B3 

Safa Dob 10A2 
 
 

Year 11 
 

Gold 
 

Sara Silva Costa 11B2 
Brandon Oposa 11A3 

 
Silver 

 
Anas Haggi 11B2 

Lama Fofana 11B2 
Isa Goncalves 11C1 

 
Bronze 

 
Folasade Akinbinu 11A1 

Hiba El Housmi Mouate 11A1 
Asha Ali 11A2 

Marion Acheampong 11A2 
Mikal Weldemariam 11A3 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
MATHEMATICS AWARDS 

The mathematicians of the week… 
 

Year 7 
 

Gold 
 

Alaa Bouras 7C 
Alessandra Rios 7B 

 
Silver 

 
Mohammed Johar 7A 
Klearna Richards 7W 

Xia Maddix 7D 
 

Bronze 
 

Iara Ferreira 7E 
Max Scott 7C 

Samira Abdu 7A 
Zhikang Chen 7B 

Erick Matthew Magsino 7D 
 
 
 

Year 8 
 

Gold 
 

Mariam Hussain 8D 
Nyron Ukueku-Kerr 8H 

 
Silver 

 
Ange Hamed Junior Ouabi 8B 

Duaa Adem 8A 
Nathan Nicholls 8C 

 
Bronze 

 
Renae Aboderin 8D 

Meleah Smith-Angol 8B 
Kelvin Beh 8E 

Diogo Freitas Da Luz 8H 
Regina Fonseca 8W 



Year 9 
 

Gold 
 

Mert Aydin 9D 
Syrin Abdessalem 9H 

 
Silver 

 
Muaze Nur Hussen 9A 

Nina Luong 9D 
Hamdi Mohamed 9W 

 
Bronze 

 
Mary Rose Appah 9W 

Yasi Tokmak 9H 
Amjad Khan 9E 

Giresha Nkiekunde 9B 
Alexandre Moreira 9C 

 
 
 

Year 10 
 

Gold 
 

Yasmin Al-Shimary 10B1 
Sofia Pires 10A4 

 
 

Silver 
 

Olivia Coka 10B2 
Duniya Al-Shimary 10B3 

Emily Teixeira De Aveiro 10A2 
 

Bronze 
 

Yasmin Musa 10B1 
Shavone Edwards 10A3 

Thalia Aguilar Ramirez 10A4 
Alaa Yassin 10A2 

Kaelee Daley 10A1 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Year 11 
 

Gold 
 

Mohamed Alnoor 11A4 
Hannah Prowse 11A1 

 
Silver 

 
Fatema Khatun 11C1 

Rhyion Edwards-O’Callaghan 11A2 
Malachi Hurd 11A3 

 
Bronze 

 
Isa Goncalves 11C1 

Idil Elmi 11A4 
Riyana Morris-Shogbeni 11A1 

Aissatou Diallo 11B1 
Shakur Jones-Higgins 11B2 

  



 
SCIENCE AWARDS 

The scientists of the week… 
 

Year 7 
 

Gold 
 

Thamana Ali 7B 
Shackayla Reittie 7B 

 
Silver 

 
Maria Vieira 7D 

Andres Fulla Pereira 7D 
Daniel Dunn 7D 

 
Bronze 

 
Kuduo Gnabroux 7B 

Jowaad Aouchiche 7B 
Sebastian Jaramillo Reyes 7W 

Jada Kwezira 7W 
Geediyo Omar 7D 

 
 
 

Year 8 
 

Gold 
 

Aaron Jacob Begoulo Ahua 8A 
Safara Coke 8A 

 
Silver 

 
Virtuous Danzaria 8A 
Rushda Ahmad 8A 

Jason Tran 8A 
 

Bronze 
 

Regina Fonseca 8W 
Ahmed Al-Dahiri 8C 
Tamerra Jerry 8W 
Zakiyah Rose 8W 

Kelvin Beh 8E 

Year 9 
 

Gold 
 

Anastasia Shovkoplyas 9A 
Tiago costa 9C 

 
Silver 

 
Alexandre Moreira 9C 

Dylan Tham 9A 
Nada Seid 9C 

 
Bronze 

 
Ahmad Sedeqi 9E 
Aisha Ahmed 9E 

Parweaz Mohammed 9H 
Joella Lescott 9H 
Xamza Isse 9A 

 
 
 

Year 10 
 

Gold 
 

Asmaa Otmani 10A1 
Houdayna Bouras 10A2 

 
Silver 

 
Ayoub Gutin 10A1 

Juan Lopez Garcia 10A2 
Leisha Laroya 10A2 

 
Bronze 

 
Andrew Nguyen 10A2 
Fatmata Fofanah 10A2 

Safia Xhemali 10B3 
Aryanna Jahabani 10A2 

Grace Nguisani 10B1 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Year 11 
 

Gold 
 

Sumayah Abdulrahim 11A1 
Rebecca Obadina 11A3 

 
Silver 

 
Annie Le 11A3 

Hiba Housmi Mouate 11A1 
Chelsea Albuquerque 11A2 

 
Bronze 

 
Malachi Grant 11B1 
Hibaq Mumin 11A3 

Reyes St Louis 11A3 
Jaden Williams 11A1 
Riyad Ahmed 11B2 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
SPANISH AWARDS 

The linguists of the week… 
 

Year 7 
 

Gold 
 

Teanna Tran 7E 
Yasmeen Qureshi 7C 

 
Silver 

 
Talia Magloire 7B 
Medina Abdi 7B 

Sumaya Hassan 7A 
 

Bronze 
 

Ekrama Abdulle 7W 
Julie Cruvinel Costa E Silva 7W 

Crystal McDougall 7E 
Raquel Nunes Franco 7C 

Kassey kitenge-Bayemi 7D 
 
 

Year 8 
 

Gold 
 

Menal Ahmed 8B 
Tristine Kamau 8C 

 
Silver 

 
Benice Bampoe Ado 8D 
Stephanie Candido 8B 

Yayha Hussein 8B 
 

Bronze 
 

Abdigani Mohammed 8D 
Ali Osman 8A 
Yusuf Elmi 8A 
Inaya Rose 8H 
Mya Pinto 8H 

 



Year 9 
 

Gold 
 

James Phillip 9H 
Reezah Donaldson 9C 

 
Silver 

 
Nina Luong 9D 
Alonce Belle 9C 

Raheem Headley-Bennett 9A 
 

Bronze 
 

Syrin Abdessalem 9H 
Victor Da Silva 9A 
Yaseen Abdalla 9D 
Maryam Rezay 9W 
Omar Aouchiche 9B 

 
 
 

Year 10 
 

Gold 
 

Sara Roque 10A2 
Sihan Ahmed 10A1 

 
Silver 

 
Eduardo Araujo 10B2 

Ellie Hopkins 10B2 
Asmaa Otmani 10A1 

 
Bronze 

 
Fatmata Fofanah 10A2 
Shavone Edwards 10A3 

Adel Al-Daheri 10A3 
Amira Benseba 10A4 
Kayanna Moses 10A4 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Year 11 
 

Gold 
 

Daniel Matias 11A1 
Oliver Davidson 11A2 

 
Silver 

 
Tiago de Sousa 11B2 

Illia Stepina 11A4 
Jessica Freitas Martins 11B1 

 
Bronze 

 
Osman Osman 11A2 
Monzer Saeed 11A4 
Aissatou Diallo 11B1 
Shian Jordan 11A3 

Bianca dos Santos 11A3 
  



 
HISTORY AWARDS 

The historians of the week… 
 
 

Year 7 
 

Gold 
 

Jadine Kwezria 7W 
Raquel Nunes Franco 7C 

 
Silver 

 
Arre Sharif 7A 

Lara Ferreira 7E 
Yahya Haji 7E 

 
Bronze 

 
Abdimalik Elmi 7A 

Ayman Muhudin 7C 
Daniel Dunn 7D 
Maria Vieira 7D 

 
 
 

Year 8 
 

Gold 
 

Jason Tran 8A 
Thalia Campbell 8C 

 
Silver 

 
Aisha Ghani 8D 

Malachi McDonald 8E 
Jassim Sayden 8H 

 
Bronze 

 
Virtuous Danzaria 8A 
Imaani Khanam 8H 

Abdullah Mahmoud 8D 
Rumina John 8B 

Ahmed Al-Daheri 8C 

Year 9 
 

Gold 
 

Jannat Marsou 9A 
Ezaine Archer-Williams 9H 

 
Silver 

 
Ana-Rita Marques 9B 

Osarodion Obayangbona 9C 
Keisha Opoku Agyeman 9D 

 
Bronze 

 
Sabir Haji 9D 

Angel Rincon Quishpe 9E 
Ricardo Palmer 9H 
Amira Jackman 9C 
Enoch Duguma 9A 

 
 

Year 10 
 

Gold 
 

Dashane Hall 10B3 
Rahmano Sawyers 10B2 

 
Silver 

 
Capri O’Connor-Palangafkan 10A1 

Amira Bensiba 10A4 
Houdayna Bouras 10A2 

 
Bronze 

 
Karina Roberts 10A1 

Victor Valdivieso Ayala 10A2 
Adel Al-Daheri 10A3 
Melek Gulen 10A4 

Lemiyaa Nur Hussen 10A3 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Year 11 
 

Gold 
 

Erica Agyei-Darko 11A2 
Daniel Matias 11A1 

 
Silver 

 
Ibrahim Elhag-Salih 11B2 

Tasneem Adam 11A3 
Andrew Clarke 11A4 

 
Bronze 

 
Melanie Goncalves Cruz 11B2 
Luis Leonardo Teixeira 11B1 

Osman Osman 11A2 
Labiba Miah 11A1 
Rafael Lopes 11A4 

 
 

 
RELIGIOUS STUDIES AWARDS 
The theologians of the week… 

 
Year 10 

 
Gold 

 
Fatmata Timbo 10A2 

Salih Karkin 10A1 
 

Silver 
 

Reuben Bowes 10A1 
Victoria Myers Neal – 10B3 

Yusra Mahudin 10A3 
 

Bronze 
 

Rodrigo Figueiredo 10B2 
Riyad Hussain – 10B3 

Shavone Edwards 10A3 
Alaa Yassin 10A2 

Dennis Lopez Garcia 10A1 
 

Year 11 
 

Gold 
 

Sumayah Abdulrahim 11A1 
Kaarshe Hassan 11B2 

 
Silver 

 
Yasin Abdi 11A4 

Abdurahman Diriye 11A3 
Chelsea Albuquerque 11A2 

 
 

Bronze 
 

Amin Isse 11A4 
Adnan Sadikovic 11B1 

Shantara Williams 11A1 
Fahad Abubeker 11A2 

Bille Ahmed 11A3 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
GEOGRAPHY AWARDS 

The geographers of the week… 

Year 7 
 

Gold 
 

Shackayla Reittie 7B 
Tyler Walker-Hill 7E 

 
Silver 

 
Joana Marques 7W 

Erick Mathew Magsino 7D 
Ashwagh Bourhaveizavi 7A 

 
Bronze 

 
Yasmeen Qureshi 7C 

Zahra Qureshi 7C 
Madina Rezay 7D 
Alina Ahmed 7D 

Ranyah Nurhussien 7B 
 

Year 8 
 

Gold 
 

Renae Aboderin 8D 
Tristine Keira Kamau 8C 

 
Silver 

 
Nyron Ukeku-Kerr 8H 
Regina Fonseca 8W 
Abdullahi Hajjali 8B 

 
Bronze 

 
Nathan Nicholls 8C 

Malachi McDonald 8E 
Arman Hussein 8A 
Ahman Alghali 8W 
Deborah Oworu 8H 

 

ART AWARDS 

The artists of the week… 

Year 7 
 

Gold 
 

Mimoza Ferati 7A 
Hanan Hussein 7A 

 
Silver 

 
Mohammed Johar 7A 

Joseph Tah 7E 
Hugo Agostinho 7W 

 
Bronze 

 
Osamagbe Austin 7C 

Alaa Bouras 7C 
Deco Goncalves Alfonso 7E 

Zackaryia Ahmed 7D 
Sara Ati 7W 

 
 

Year 8 
 

Gold 
 

Ferdos Hagos 8A 
Sophia Martins 8A 

 
Silver 

 
Diego Tituana Yepez 8C 

Ahmed Al-Daheri 8C 
Emily Ordonez 8D 

 
 

Bronze 
 

Kelvin Beh 8E 
Daniel Rodrigues Silva 8E 

Mikel Balola Bogle 8D 
Aisha Ghani 8D 

Jennifer Melo 8D 



Year 9 
 

Gold 
 

Reezah Donaldson 9C 
Lita Daly 9A 

 
Silver 

 
Keiran Whyte Williams 9B 

Andrea Bobeico 9H 
Soufiane Mouchkat 9B 

 
Bronze 

 
Cole Jeffery 9A 

David Adjei Nortey 9B 
Tasnia Ali 9B 

Imogen Bowes 9A 
Boushra Hagos 9A 

 
 
 

Year 10 
 

Gold 
 

Yusra Mahudin 10A3 
Beatriz Ramos 10B1 

 
 

Silver 
 

Vivian Okonkwo 10A2 
Grace Nguisani 10B1 

Duke Appiah 10B2 
 

Bronze 
 

Muhammed Ali 10A1 
Bruk Mussie 10A4 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Year 11 
 

Gold 
 

Suhaib Mohamed 11B1 
Mikal Weldemariam 11A3 

 
Silver 

 
Christiana Maria Carvalho 11B1 
Melanie Goncalves Cruz 11B2 

 
 
 

Bronze 
 

Maryam Abdullah 10A1 
Aissatou Diallo 11B1 
Hannah Prowse 11A1 

Emily Sandoval De Freitas 11A2 
 

  



 

DRAMA AWARDS 
The actors of the week… 

 
Year 7 

 
Gold 

Abdimalik Elmi 7A 
Ahmed Zahran 7A 

Silver 
 

Maryam Muhammed 7A 
Alaa Bouras 7A 

Ahmed Muhudin 7C 
 

Bronze 
 

Hieu Hoang 7A 
Aaron Frimpong 7C 

Yasmeen Qureshi 7C 
Klearna Richards 7W 
Tosin Animashaun 7A 

 
 

Year 8 
 

Gold 
 

Ahman Algahi 8W 
Beatrice Carvalho 8A 

 
Silver 

 
Sophia Martins 8A 

Tyrell Allen 8W 
Dillon Agyemang 8W 

 
Bronze 

 
Amara Smith 8C 

Tristine Kamau 8C 
Sumaya Sheikh 8C 

Daniel Rodrigues 8E 
Soraia Golves 8H 

Year 9 
 

Gold 
 

Jeorge Roberto 9A 
Emily Adegoke 9B 

 
 

Silver 
 

Tolu Animashaun 9D 
Cherif Hydara 9C 

Jessica Marques 9A 
 

Bronze 
 

Mert Aydin 9D 
Ahmad Sediqi 9E 
Amjad Khan 9E 

Alfie O’Donoghue 9E 
Ilyas Gallab 9D 
Arafath Kan 9A 

 
 
 
 

Year 10 
 

Gold 
 

Thelma Nimako 10A1 
Honour Bailey 10A1 

 
Silver 

 
Anas Bouain 10A2 
Theo McLean 10A2 

Aryanna Jahanbani 10A2 
 

Bronze 
 

Ronnie Curtis 10B2 
Shreya Singh 10A1 

Rahmano Sawyers 10B2 

 
 
 
 



Year 11 
 

Gold 
 

Shantara Williams 11A1 
Annie Le 11A3 

 
Silver 

Bianca Dos Santos 11A3 
Hasna Gutin 11A3 
Amilia Smith 11A4 

 
Bronze 

 
Hibaq Mumin 11A2 

Paige Odonoghue 11A1 
Amran Omar 11A2 
Creshia Lindo 11A2 
Dalia Parker 11A4 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

PE AWARDS 

The athletes of the week… 

Year 7 
 

Gold 
Monae Coleman 7B 
Talia Magloire 7B 

 
Silver 

 
Rafaela Alberquerque 7A 

Emnet Ketema 7A 
Maryam Mohammed 7A 

 
Bronze 

 
Madinah Abdi 7B 
Simra Zainu 7B 

Chenai Jordan 7a 
Alisa Coka 7B 

Shackayla Keittie 7B 
 
 

Year 8 
 

Gold 
 

Saahirah Khan 8C 
Benice Bampoe Addo 8D 

 
Silver 

 
Keira Kamau 8C 

Khadejah Mahmoud 8C 
Emily Ordonez 8D 

 
 

Bronze 
 

Ameena Islam 8D 
Elkhansa Ahmed 8D 

Amara Smith 8C 
Sumaya Hussain 8D 
Sumayyah Daud 8D 



Year 9 
 

Gold 
 

Emily Adegoke 9B 
Imogen Bowes 9A 

 
Silver 

 
Anastasia Shovkoplyas 9A 

Pelumi Olasupo 9B 
Melissa Stafasani 9B 

 
Bronze 

 
Geoffriana Lue-Opoku 9A 
Neyahmiah Ruddock 9B 

Tianna Smith 9B 
Brenda Lauren Figueroa Mbelek 9A 

Rochelle Burris 9B 
 
 

Year 10 
 

Gold 
 

Beatriz Ramos 10B1 
Ellie Hopkins 10B2 

 
 

Silver 
 

Zoe Mensah 10B1 
Ronnie Curtis 10B2 
Victoria Myers 10B3 

 
 

Bronze 
 

Olivia Coka 10B2 
Yasmin Adem 10B1 
Yasmin Musa 10B1 
Samira Khalif 10B2 
Mary Pardo 10B3 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Year 11 
 

Gold 
 

Tashana Davis 11A3 
Desha Bailey 11A4 

 
Silver 

 
Amiyah Sullivan 11A3 

Bianca Dos Santos 11A3 
Shian Jordan 11A3 

 
 

Bronze 
 

Nadira Mohamud 11A3 
Amilia Smith 11A4 
Riya Hussain 11A4 
Hibaq Mumin 11A2 

Jahzara Pottinger 11A1 
 

 

 
 
 


